Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04)	-2006 	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Y/4/2 1032	19668	SS-759-01
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pl	ease record the attache	ed documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): 2. Name and a	ddress of receiving party(ies)
Roy D. Roberts; Daniel J. O'Hare;	Name: <u>VACO</u>	NICS LIGHTING, INC.
James P. Huynh; Say Phonpradith	Internal Addres	ss: 47061 Warm Springs Blvd.
Execution Date(s) 04/03/2006	- Street Address	Same as above
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X	No	8 40 1
3. Nature of conveyance:		294
X Assignment Merger	City: <u>Fremo</u>	ont E
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: Calif	ornia
Government Interest Assignment	Country: Unit	ed States Zip: 94539
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License		
Other	Additional name(s	s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
A. Patent Application No.(s)	is document is beir B. Patent No	ng filed together with a new application. o.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	is document is beir B. Patent No attached? Yes	ng filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	is document is beir B. Patent No attached? Yes 6. Total numbe involved:	ng filed together with a new application. o.(s) XINo ar of applications and patents
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: THOMAS E. SCHATZEL LAW OFFICES OF THOMAS E. SCHATZEL, P.(is document is beir B. Patent No attached? Yes 6. Total numbe involved: 7. Total fee (37	ng filed together with a new application. o.(s) X No er of applications and patents 1 7 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: THOMAS E. SCHATZEL	is document is beir B. Patent No attached? Yes 6. Total numbe involved: 7. Total fee (37	Image filed together with a new application. o.(s) Image: Image state in the state in
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: THOMAS E. SCHATZEL LAW OFFICES OF THOMAS E. SCHATZEL, P.C Internal Address: 16400 Lark Avenue, Suite 240	is document is beir B. Patent No attached? Yes 6. Total numbe involved: 7. Total fee (37	ng filed together with a new application. o.(s) X No er of applications and patents 1 7 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: THOMAS E. SCHATZEL LAW OFFICES OF THOMAS E. SCHATZEL, P.C Internal Address: 16400 Lark Avenue, Suite 240	is document is beir B. Patent No attached? Yes 6. Total numbe involved: 7. Total fee (37 Authorized X Authorized Enclosed	Image filed together with a new application. o.(s) Image: Image state in the state in
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: THOMAS E. SCHATZEL LAW OFFICES OF THOMAS E. SCHATZEL, P.C Internal Address: 16400 Lark Avenue, Suite 240 Street Address: Same as above	is document is beir B. Patent No attached? Yes 6. Total numbe involved: 7. Total fee (37 Authorized X Authorized Enclosed	Image filed together with a new application. o.(s) X No Image of applications and patents 1 1 7 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 I to be charged by credit card I to be charged to deposit account ired (government interest not affecting title)
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: THOMAS E. SCHATZEL LAW OFFICES OF THOMAS E. SCHATZEL, P.O Internal Address: 16400 Lark Avenue, Suite 240 Street Address: Same as above City: Los Gatos	is document is beir B. Patent No attached? Yes 6. Total numbe involved: 7. Total fee (37 Authorized X Authorized Enclosed None requi 8. Payment Inf	Image filed together with a new application. o.(s) Image: Solution in the second state in the s
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: THOMAS E. SCHATZEL LAW OFFICES OF THOMAS E. SCHATZEL, P.C Internal Address: 16400 Lark Avenue, Suite 240 Street Address: Same as above City: Los Gatos State: California Zip: 95032	is document is beir B. Patent No attached? Yes 6. Total numbe involved: 7. Total fee (37 Authorized X Authorized Enclosed None requi 8. Payment Inf	Image filed together with a new application. o.(s) Image: Image state in the image s
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: THOMAS E. SCHATZEL LAW OFFICES OF THOMAS E. SCHATZEL, P.C Internal Address: 16400 Lark Avenue, Suite 240 Street Address: Same as above City: Los Gatos State: California Zip: 95032 Phone Number: (408) 358-7733	is document is beir B. Patent No attached? Yes 6. Total numbe involved: 7. Total fee (37 Authorized X. Authorized Enclosed None requi 8. Payment Inf a. Credit Car	Image filed together with a new application. o.(s) Image: Solution in the second state in the s
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: THOMAS E. SCHATZEL LAW OFFICES OF THOMAS E. SCHATZEL, P.C Internal Address: 16400 Lark Avenue, Suite 240 Street Address: Same as above City: Los Gatos State: California Zip: 95032 Phone Number: (408) 358-7733 Fax Number: (408) 358-7720	is document is beir B. Patent No attached? Yes 6. Total numbe involved: 7. Total fee (37 Authorized Enclosed None requi 8. Payment Inf a. Credit Car b. Deposit A	Image filed together with a new application. o.(s) Image: Image state in the image s
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: THOMAS E. SCHATZEL LAW OFFICES OF THOMAS E. SCHATZEL, P.(Internal Address: 16400 Lark Avenue, Suite 240 Street Address: Same as above City: Los Gatos State: California Zip: 95032 Phone Number: (408) 358-7733 Fax Number: (408) 358-7720 Email Address:	is document is beir B. Patent No attached? Yes 6. Total numbe involved: 7. Total fee (37 Authorized Enclosed None requi 8. Payment Inf a. Credit Car b. Deposit A	Image filed together with a new application. 0.(s) Image: Image state in the image s
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: THOMAS E. SCHATZEL LAW OFFICES OF THOMAS E. SCHATZEL, P.(Internal Address: 16400 Lark Avenue, Suite 240 Street Address: Same as above City: Los Gatos State: California Zip: 95032 Phone Number: (408) 358-7733 Fax Number: (408) 358-7720 Email Address:	is document is beir B. Patent No attached? Yes 6. Total numbe involved: 7. Total fee (37 Authorized Enclosed None requi 8. Payment Inf a. Credit Car b. Deposit A	Image filed together with a new application. 0.(s) Image: Image state in the image s
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: THOMAS E. SCHATZEL LAW OFFICES OF THOMAS E. SCHATZEL, P.O Internal Address: 16400 Lark Avenue, Suite 240 Street Address: Same as above City: Los Gatos State: California Zip: 95032 Phone Number: (408) 358-7733 Fax Number: (408) 358-7720 Email Address: 9. Signature: Mathematical States St	is document is beir B. Patent No attached? Yes 6. Total numbe involved: 7. Total fee (37 Authorized Enclosed None requi 8. Payment inf a. Credit Car b. Deposit A Authorize	Image filed together with a new application. 0.(s) Image: Image state in the image s

· · · · · ·

PATENT REEL: 017775 FRAME: 0345

ASSIGNMENT

WE,

ROY D. ROBERTS, a citizen of the United States,

DANIEL J. O'HARE, a citizen of the United States,

JAMES P. HUYNH, a citizen of the United States, and

SAY PHONPRADITH, a citizen of the United States

for One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid to us, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, have assigned and do hereby assign to, VACONICS LIGHTING, INC., a Delaware corporation, of 47061 Warm Springs Boulevard, Fremont, California 94539 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented by us and disclosed in the application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

THREADED-STUD XENON SHORT-ARC LAMP SYSTEM

signed by us on this date; and in all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof; and in and to all Letters Patent and all Convention and Treaty Rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter.

We hereby authorize and request that the Patent Office Officials in the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee, as the Assignee of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

Further, we agree that we will communicate to said Assignee, or its representatives, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, continuations, substitution, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary Assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

CONTINUED --

In Testimony Whereof, we have hereunto set our hands this 3 day of \underline{MpRI} , 2006.

JAMES P. HUYNH

SAY PHONPRADITH

25424 Modoc Court Hayward, California 94542

1351 Columbus Avenue Livermore, California 94550

42218 Gatewood Street Fremont, California 94538

2421 Portifino Street Manteca, California 95337

STATE OF CALIFORNIA))ss. COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA) On <u>Appell 3</u>, 2006 before me, <u>PEGGY YEUNG NOTARY</u> PUBLC personally appeared ROY D. ROBERTS, DANIEL J. O'HARE, JAMES P. HUYNH and SAY PHONPRADITH, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the persons whose names are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that they executed the same in their authorized capacities, and that by their signatures on the instrument the persons, or the entity upon behalf of which the persons acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature



RECORDED: 04/06/2006

PATENT REEL: 017775 FRAME: 0347